Public body provides a detailed itemization calculating the cost of 
the current request. 

ii. The FOIA Coordinator shall no longer require a deposit under this 
subsection if:  

1. Individual can show proof of prior payment in full;  

2. Public body is subsequently paid in full; or 

3. Three hundred sixty-five (365) days have passed since the written 
request for which full payment was not remitted. 

c. Best Efforts Time Estimate. All responses requiring a deposit shall also include a 
best efforts estimate of the time it will take to comply with the request.